

# Cedar Road Water Main Replacement

## BID SUMMARY

Village of New Lenox  
CBBEL Project No. 15-0677

Bids Opened November 3, 2017

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>	<b>BID</b>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 4,612,542.50
SUPERIOR EXCAVATING	\$ 4,070,817.50
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	\$ 4,383,636.10
P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 4,557,926.94
BRANDT EXCAVATING	\$ 4,875,317.38
H. LINDEN & SONS	\$ 4,992,246.00
STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION	\$ 5,213,115.95
A LAMP CONCRETE	\$ 5,324,563.00
BISPING CONSTRUCTION	\$ 5,499,094.13

Bids Opened November 3, 2017

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SUPERIOR EXCAVATING		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION		BRANDT EXCAVATING		H. LINDEN & SONS		STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION		A LAMP CONCRETE		BISPING CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 47.46	\$ 1,423.80
2	20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 2,317.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 59.33	\$ 2,669.85
3	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 118.65	\$ 1,423.80
4	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 77.30	\$ 386.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 88.99	\$ 444.95
5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 87.60	\$ 876.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.85	\$ 1,008.50
6	20200200	ROCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	56	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 252.48	\$ 14,138.88
7	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	127	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,874.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,953.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 3,632.20
8	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 1,780.00
9	28000500	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 175.89	\$ 703.56
10	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	66	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 12,342.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 148.31	\$ 9,788.46
11	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	127	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,445.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,318.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,470.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 50.69	\$ 6,437.63
12	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.84	\$ 4,568.00
13	550A2320	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	493	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,115.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 31,059.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 33,031.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 35,989.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 45,356.00	\$ 118.88	\$ 58,607.84
14	550A2330	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	FOOT	183	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 91.75	\$ 16,790.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,385.00	\$ 115.22	\$ 21,085.26
15	550A2340	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	118	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 12,626.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,086.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,210.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,564.00	\$ 133.48	\$ 15,750.64
16	550A2350	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 21"	FOOT	83	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 10,873.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,391.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 7,411.90	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,549.00	\$ 139.70	\$ 15,595.10
17	550A2360	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	21	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 125.80	\$ 2,641.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 131.35	\$ 2,758.35
18	550A2380	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	85	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 16,830.00	\$ 98.70	\$ 8,389.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 154.51	\$ 13,133.35
19	550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	172	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 74.20	\$ 12,762.40	\$ 97.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 122.76	\$ 21,114.72
20	550A2530	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 15"	FOOT	54	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 4,887.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 128.30	\$ 9,928.20
21	550A2540	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 18"	FOOT	79	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,004.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$ 101.80	\$ 8,042.20	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 133.07	\$ 10,512.53
22	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	42	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 125.80	\$ 5,283.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 142.30	\$ 5,976.60
23	56102900	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 72.40	\$ 1,448.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 423.00
24	56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	575	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 44,275.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,375.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 79.05	\$ 45,453.75
25	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	1210	\$ 75.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 112,530.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 133,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 91.30	\$ 110,473.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,850.00	\$ 128.47	\$ 155,448.70
26	56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	11396	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,025,640.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 866,096.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,082,620.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,481,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,253,560.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,185,184.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 1,319,087.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,538,460.00	\$ 161.88	\$ 1,844,784.48
27	56104800	WATER VALVES 4"	EACH	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,769.89	\$ 1,769.89
28	56104900	WATER VALVES 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,737.07	\$ 1,737.07
29	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	26	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 38,688.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 74,074.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 771.43	\$ 20,057.18
30	56105200	WATER VALVES 12"	EACH	34	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 88,660.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 105,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 129,200.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 109,140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 832.75	\$ 28,313.50
31	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	248	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,352.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 15,748.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 128.43	\$ 31,850.64
32	56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	23	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 9,982.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1,006.20	\$ 23,142.60
33	56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 163,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 149,160.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 194,700.00	\$ 3,720.43	\$ 122,774.19
34	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,454.06	\$ 2,454.06
35	60200205	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 11,136.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,849.00	\$ 7,396.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,016.86	\$ 8,067.44
36	60200305	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 50,609.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 33,252.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,065.61	\$ 35,115.37
37	60200805	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 1,669.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,777.75	\$ 1,777.75
38	60203905	C																				

Bids Opened November 3, 2017

ITEM NO	PAY CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		SUPERIOR EXCAVATING		AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION		P.T. FERRO CONSTRUCTION		BRANDT EXCAVATING		H. LINDEN & SONS		STEVE SPIESS CONSTRUCTION		A LAMP CONCRETE		BISPING CONSTRUCTION	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
97	*	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION (1.5" DIAMETER OR LESS)	EACH	86	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 146,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 236,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 185,416.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 255,850.00	\$ 2,003.74	\$ 172,321.64
98	*	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SHORT RECONNECTION (GREATER THAN 1.5" DIAMETER)	EACH	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 2,427.63	\$ 7,282.89
99	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 10"	FOOT	62	\$ 4.50	\$ 279.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 201.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.62	\$ 6.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 173.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 275.90
100	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 12"	FOOT	11451	\$ 5.00	\$ 57,255.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 51,529.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 37,215.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,902.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,706.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 68,706.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 33,207.90	\$ 5.75	\$ 65,843.25	\$ 4.45	\$ 50,956.95
101	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 15"	FOOT	28	\$ 5.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 357.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 180.60
102	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 4"	FOOT	20	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 34.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.56	\$ 71.20
103	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 6"	FOOT	729	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,822.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,025.35	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,239.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 3.56	\$ 2,595.24
104	*	ZINC COATING FOR DUCTILE IRON PIPE, 8"	FOOT	1447	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,788.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,617.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,894.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,894.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 6,005.05	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,788.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,459.90	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,426.25	\$ 3.56	\$ 5,151.32
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 4,612,542.50</b>		<b>\$ 4,070,817.50</b>		<b>\$ 4,383,636.10</b>		<b>\$ 4,557,926.94</b>		<b>\$ 4,875,317.38</b>		<b>\$ 4,992,246.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,213,115.95</b>		<b>\$ 5,324,563.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,499,094.13</b>

Highlighted values signify corrected bid.

As Read Bid (if corrected)